
CA High-Speed Rail Authority

FY2016-17

Capital Outlay and Expenditure Report

April 2017

Status as of February 28, 2017

Notes

10

12,43

PROJECT DEVELOPMENT SUBTOTAL 9

2

12,36,43,46

CONSTRUCTION SUBTOTAL

2

   
TOTAL

 Cap and Trade Appropriation 250,000  250,000  250,000  250,000  250,000  250,000  250,000  250,000  250,000  250,000  250,000  250,000  #####

Month     ($000's) Jul-16 Aug-16 Sep-16 Oct-16 Nov-16 Dec-16 Jan-17 Feb-17 Mar-17 Apr-17 May-17 Jun-17

Cap and Trade Forecasted Expenditures $31,071 $31,071 $31,071 $31,071 $31,071 $31,072 $31,071 $31,071 $31,072 $31,071 $31,071 $31,072

Cumulative Expenditures $0 $2,800 $3,066 $6,328 $8,245 $42,414 $93,227 $108,882

 Expenditure Submitted to SCO (cumulative) $0 $2,800 $3,066 $6,328 $8,245 $42,414
2

4

9

10

12

36

43

46

February expenditures for Cap and Trade Project Development were a net ($9.6M).  This includes $915K of incremental expenditures and ($10.5M) reallocation of prior 

period Caltrain expenditures from Project Development to Construction.  Refer to footnotes 44 (pg. 3) & 45 (pg. 5).

The FY2016-17 Expenditures to Date balance includes $39.5M paid from Cap and Trade and under review for eligibility for ARRA reimbursement.

Cap and Trade expenditures include the F&A contract, Federal contracts and ARRA non-eligible expenditures.

Project Development budget and forecast adjustments resulting from the Environmental Milestone Schedule changes will be reflected in the 4th quarter of FY2016-17 

F&A reports.

Appropriation for Project Development Phase II shown with Phase I. 

Cap and Trade appropriation includes amounts from FY2014-15 through FY2017-18. 

$813,617,174 47% $930,789,008 $1,405,714,542

Total
$372,847

$9,497,133,141

FY2016-17 Program Expenditures to Date

Construction Prop 1A expenditures and Local Assistance (Bookend) expenditures are subject to requirements of Streets & Highways Code Section 2704.08(d). At this 

time the Authority has received approval for the Construction Prop 1A request while Local Assistance (Bookend) approval remains pending.

FY2016-17 budget based upon priorities including Phase I commitments, Madera to Poplar activities, Phase I Project Development pre Record of Decision, Local 

Assistance (Bookend) and Phase II commitments. 

 FY2016-17 

Forecast
 (A) 4

 (B)
 
(C) (D) (E) = (D / B) (F) = (B - D)

 
(G)

Appropriation  FY2016-17 Budget

FY2016-17 Monthly 

Expenditures

FY2016-17 

Expenditures to 

Date

% 

Expended

FY2016-17 

Remaining Balance

$574,804,226 $176,937,657 $0

$1,161,955,160

$1,100,000,000

$106,227,137

$620,962,193

$118,238,361$0 0% $176,937,657

$438,661,000 $81,000,688

$5,726,711 45% $6,916,816 $12,643,527

89% $8,620,109 $81,000,688$10,153,496 $72,380,578

$12,643,527 $70,284

$20,404,731

$0

$302,458,678 $632,235 $89,579,365 30%

0%$0

($9,591,546) $11,472,076 36% $31,876,807

$212,879,313 $243,759,382

$31,876,807

50%

$820,985,310

$25,246,830 $97,410,127 16%$1,400,971,490

$717,909,694

$80,980,307

$108,882

$0

$1,744,406,182 $106,859,372

Local Assistance (Bookend)

$724,037,809$7,052,561,779 $1,441,947,503

$0$0 0%$0$0

Budget Summary 

FY2016-17

Bond Fund (Prop 1A) - Project Dev. Phase I

Bond Fund (Prop 1A) - Project Dev. Phase II

Federal Trust Fund (ARRA) - Project Development

Cap and Trade - Project Development

Bond Fund (Prop 1A) - Construction

Federal Trust Fund (ARRA/FY10) - Construction

Cap and Trade - Construction

$820,985,31076% $194,357,628$626,627,682$3,042,514,289

$2,609,076,000

$340,969,850

$331,106,136

$1,344,571,362

$0 $0 $0

$523,552,066

$0 $100 $200

Bond Fund (Prop 1A) - Project Dev. Phase I

Bond Fund (Prop 1A) - Project Dev. Phase II

Federal Trust Fund (ARRA) - Project
Development

Cap and Trade - Project Development

$0  

$6  

$72  

$11  

$177  

$13  

$81  

$32  

Millions 

FY2016-17 Expenditures to Date

$0 $500 $1,000

Bond Fund (Prop 1A) - Construction

Federal Trust Fund (ARRA/FY10) -
Construction

Cap and Trade - Construction

$0  

$627  

$97  

$0 

$821 

$621 

Millions 

 FY2016-17 Budget

$0 $2,800 $3,066 $6,328 
$8,245 

$42,414 

$93,227 

$108,882 

$0

$20,000

$40,000

$60,000

$80,000

$100,000

$120,000

$140,000

$160,000

$180,000

$200,000

$0

$200,000

$400,000

$600,000

$800,000

$1,000,000

$1,200,000

$1,400,000

$1,600,000

$1,800,000

Jul-16 Aug-16 Sep-16 Oct-16 Nov-16 Dec-16 Jan-17 Feb-17 Mar-17 Apr-17 May-17 Jun-17

Cap and Trade Funds 
FY2016-17 Appropriation and Actual Expenditures 

 Cap and Trade Appropriation  Expenditures Submitted to SCO

T
h

o
u

s
a

n
d

s
 

T
h

o
u

s
a

n
d

s
 

 

Millions 

 Page 1 of 13



CA High-Speed Rail Authority

FY2016-17

Capital Outlay and Expenditure Report

April 2017

Status as of February 28, 2017

Program to Date

Notes

Bond Fund (Prop 1A) - To Date -  Project Dev. Phase I

Bond Fund (Prop 1A) - To Date - Project Dev.Phase II 10

Federal Trust Fund (ARRA) - To Date 27

Cap and Trade - Project Development 12, 43

PROJECT DEVELOPMENT SUBTOTAL 9, 14

Bond Fund (Prop 1A) - Construction 2

Federal Trust Fund (ARRA/FY10) - Construction 21, 27

Cap and Trade - Construction 12, 36, 43

CONSTRUCTION SUBTOTAL 13

2

TOTAL

Month     ($000's) 16-Jul 16-Aug 16-Sep 16-Oct 16-Nov 16-Dec 17-Jan 17-Feb 17-Mar 17-Apr 17-May 17-Jun

Cumulative Cap and Trade Forecasted Expenditures
16 $251,344 $282,414 $313,485 $344,555 $375,626 $406,697 $437,768 $468,838 $499,909 $530,979 $562,049 $593,120

Cumulative Expenditures Program-to-Date $198,954 $201,754 $202,019 $205,282 $207,199 $262,688 $313,500 $329,156

$198,954 $201,754 $202,019 $205,282 $207,199 $262,688 $313,500
2

6

9

10

12

13

14

16

19

21

27

36

43 February expenditures for Cap and Trade Project Development were a net ($9.6M).  This includes $915K of incremental expenditures and ($10.5M) reallocation of prior 

period Caltrain expenditures from Project Development to Construction.  Refer to footnotes 44 (pg. 3) & 45 (pg. 5).

The FY2016-17 Expenditures to Date balance includes $39.5M paid from Cap and Trade and under review for eligibility for ARRA reimbursement.

Total Program Budget is aligned with the Board approved 2016 Business Plan.

Project Development budget and forecast adjustments resulting from the Environmental Milestone Schedule changes will be reflected in the 4th quarter of FY2016-17 F&A 

reports.

Appropriation for Project Development Phase II shown with Phase I. 

Cap and Trade appropriation includes amounts from FY2014-15 through FY2017-18. 

Construction Total Program Budget includes Madera to Poplar, scope as defined in the ARRA grant. ARRA grant does not include electrified rail systems, rail 

communications and stations.  

Total Project Development expenditures to date for Prop 1A include expenditures incurred prior to 2010.

$9,197,133,141 $9,197,133,14133%

Program budget and forecast was reduced by $1K to amend a prior month update and to align to the program appropriation.

On March 15, 2017, staff brought forth Agenda Item #2ðConsider Amending the Contract with the Los Angeles County Metropolitan Transportation Authority (Metro) to 

Share Project Development Costs for the Integration of High-Speed Rail at Los Angeles Union Station. This item requested an increase of $3.7 million for contract HSR15-

170, and will be offset by an equivalent reduction to the budget for activities funded by Cap and Trade.  This reduction will be reflected in the May F&A reports.

$9,497,133,141

Total ARRA expenditures were $2.363B or 92.6% of the $2.553B grant as of March 14, 2017, including FRA paid, approved, and pending invoices plus invoices pending 

submittal to FRA, invoices received by HSRA, and Work-in-Progress.

$329,156

$593,120

Construction Prop 1A expenditures and Local Assistance (Bookend) expenditures are subject to requirements of Streets & Highways Code Section 2704.08(d). At this 

time the Authority has received approval for the Construction Prop 1A request while Local Assistance (Bookend) approval remains pending.

$6,189,323,067

$0 0% $1,100,000,000 $1,100,000,000

% 

Expended

$34,385,460

$438,661,000

69% $15,750,973 $50,136,433

$3,042,514,289

22%

$8,620,109

Remaining Balance Project Forecast

$854,421,037 $1,100,971,490

(G)

$331,106,136

$2,609,076,000

$6,752,561,779

$2,609,076,000

$502,847,003$1,344,571,362 $632,235

$248,500,953

$438,661,000

(E) = (D / B) (F) = (B - D)(C)
 
(D)

6,19
  (B)

98%

$70,284

$294,692,825 56%

63%

$1,100,971,490 $25,246,830

$1,100,000,000 $1,100,000,000 $0

Appropriation

Total Program 

Budget

FY2016-17 Monthly 

Expenditures

Total Program 

Expenditures to 

Date

 (A)

$1,122,979,026

$4,586,476,064

$246,550,453

Total

Total monthly Cumulative Cap and Trade Forecasted Expenditures includes Program-to-Date expenditures through Jun-16 plus monthly forecast for FY2016-17.

Local Assistance (Bookend)

$574,804,226 $524,667,793 $0

0%

$430,040,891

$1,344,571,362

$50,136,433

$7,052,561,779 $6,752,561,779 $106,227,137 $2,166,085,716 32%

$3,042,514,289 $3,042,514,289 $80,980,307

Budget Summary 

Program Expenditures To Date

$106,859,372 $3,007,810,075

$0

$229,974,968 $524,667,793

$82,605,183

$438,661,000 $10,153,496

$1,344,571,362

$2,609,076,000 $0

$331,106,136 $331,106,136 ($9,591,546) 25%

$1,919,535,263

$1,400,971,490

63%

$2,609,076,000

$841,724,359

Millions 

$0 $150 $300 $450 $600

Bond Fund (Prop 1A) -
To Date -  Project Dev.

Phase I

Bond Fund (Prop 1A) -
To Date - Project

Dev.Phase II

Federal Trust Fund
(ARRA) - To Date

Cap and Trade - Project
Development

$295 

$34 

$430 

$83 

$525 

$50 

$439 

$331 

Total Program Expenditures to Date

$198,954 $201,754 $202,019 $205,282 $207,199 

$262,688 
$313,500 $329,156 

$0

$100,000

$200,000

$300,000

$400,000

$500,000

$0

$200,000

$400,000

$600,000

$800,000

$1,000,000

$1,200,000

$1,400,000

$1,600,000

$1,800,000

Jul-16 Aug-16 Sep-16 Oct-16 Nov-16 Dec-16 Jan-17 Feb-17 Mar-17 Apr-17 May-17 Jun-17

Cap and Trade Funds 
Total Cumulative Program Appropriation and Actual Expenditures 

 Cap and Trade Appropriation  Expenditures Submitted to SCO

T
h

o
u

s
a

n
d

s
 

 

T
h

o
u

s
a

n
d

s
 

 

Millions $0 $1,250 $2,500 $3,750

Bond Fund (Prop 1A) -
Construction

Federal Trust Fund
(ARRA/FY10) -
Construction

Cap and Trade -
Construction

$0 

$1,920 

$247 

$2,609 

$3,043 

$1,101 

Millions 

Total Program Budget

 Page 2 of 13



CA High-Speed Rail Authority

FY2016-17

Capital Outlay and Expenditure Report

April 2017

Status as of February 28, 2017

FY2016-17

Notes

Phase I

San Francisco - San Jose 8

San Jose - Merced 8

Merced - Fresno 8

Fresno - Bakersfield 8

Bakersfield - Palmdale 8

F Street Alignment (BFSSA) 8

Palmdale - Burbank 8

Burbank - Los Angeles 8

Los Angeles - Anaheim 8

Central Valley Wye 8

Resource Agency includes LAUS 8, 17, 44

Legal 8

SCI/SAP 8

VMF Vehicle Maintenance Facility 8

NorCal Interconnections 8

Rail Delivery Partner 8

Phase I TOTAL 9

Phase II

Sacramento - Merced

Altamont Pass

Los Angeles - San Diego

Resource Agency 

Rail Delivery Partner  - Phase II

Phase II TOTAL

TOTAL

4

8

9

17

44

$15,514 $208,399 21%

$25,630

$1,000,000

$37,358,738

$1,470,917

$2,000,000 $0 $0 0% $2,000,000 $2,000,000

$231,115,855

$1,500,000

$9,000,000

30% $212,879,313

FY2016-17 budget based upon priorities including Phase I commitments, Madera to Poplar activities, Phase I Project Development pre Record of Decision, Local 

Assistance (Bookend) and Phase II commitments. 

$1,143,527 $0

$12,643,527

$0

$70,284

0% $1,143,527 $1,143,527

$632,235

$0 $0 0% $0 $0

$89,579,365

The Authority is prioritizing the use of ARRA funding, as a result budget and forecast allocations at the section and fund levels are subject to change.

Project Development budget and forecast adjustments resulting from the Environmental Milestone Schedule changes will be reflected in the 4th quarter of FY2016-17 

F&A reports.

Resource Agency budget and forecast includes Federal Agency contracts and Financial Advisor contracts, which are funded with Cap and Trade. 

$5,726,711 45% $6,916,816 $12,643,527

$243,759,382$1,344,571,362 $302,458,678

FY2016-17 Expenditures Year to Date and Budget

Project Development - State and Federal Funds

Resource Agency net ($9M) expenditure includes $1.5M incremental expenditures and ($10.5M) reallocation of FY2016-17 Caltrain expenditures from Project Development to 

Construction.  Refer to footnotes 43 (pg. 1) & 45 (pg. 5).

$47,082,462 $1,759,029 $12,297,136 26% $34,785,326

$0

$836,223 56% $663,777

$4,317,910$4,682,090 52%$29,141

$791,601

$1,500,000

$9,000,000

$1,000,000

$289,815,151 $561,951 $83,852,654 29% $205,962,497

$1,470,917 $0 $0 0%

$7,030,414

$1,470,917

$6,978,597

$6,987,866 $513,224 $1,323,971 19% $5,663,895 $2,136,386

$9,078,597 $184,179 $2,048,183 23%

$112,878,459 ($8,959,418)

$5,487,675 $0 $0 0%

$10,571,366

$10,080,931

$25,194,831

$598,006 $3,370,631 33% $6,710,300 $10,080,931

$12,000,000 $310,592 $3,262,606 27% $8,737,394

$5,487,675 $5,487,675

$16,123,394 14% $96,755,065 $82,583,633

$14,191,878 $1,198,663 $7,318,865 52% $6,873,013 $14,191,878

$4,377,040 $10,168,762$10,706,600 $655,701 $6,329,560 59%

$12,000,000

$25,388,854 $1,856,263 $14,817,488 58%

$400,876

$1,000,000 $0 $0 0%

$2,100,000 $0 $0 0% $2,100,000

$1,000,000 $950,000

$7,423,238

 FY2016-17 Budget

FY2016-17 Monthly 

Expenditures

FY2016-17 

Expenditures to 

Date

% 

Expended

FY2016-17 

Remaining Balance

$20,780,912 $1,743,895 $10,709,427 52% $10,071,485 $12,689,392

$8,580,000 $701,817 $6,251,394 73% $2,328,606

 FY2016-17 

Forecast

(A)

Project Development - State and Federal Funds

4, 8
 (B)

 
(C) (D) (E) = (D / B) (F) = (B - D)  (G)

Appropriation

Millions 

$0 $20 $40 $60 $80 $100 $120

San Francisco - San Jose

San Jose - Merced

Merced - Fresno

Fresno - Bakersfield

Bakersfield - Palmdale

F Street Alignment (BFSSA)

Palmdale - Burbank

Burbank - Los Angeles

Los Angeles - Anaheim

Central Valley Wye

Resource Agency

Legal

SCI/SAP

VMF Vehicle Maintenance Facility

NorCal Interconnections

Rail Delivery Partner

Sacramento - Merced

Altamont Pass

Los Angeles - San Diego

Resource Agency

Rail Delivery Partner  - Phase II

$6 

$11 

$0 

$0 

$7 

$3 

$15 

$3 

$6 

$0 

$16 

$2 

$1 

$0 

$0 

$12 

$0 

$5 

$1 

$0 

$9 

$21 

$2 

$1 

$14 

$12 

$25 

$10 

$11 

$5 

$113 

$9 

$7 

$1 

$2 

$47 

$1 

$9 

$2 

$1 

$0 

FY2016-17 Expenditures to Date  FY2016-17 Budget

$0 

 Page 3 of 13



CA High-Speed Rail Authority

FY2016-17

Capital Outlay and Expenditure Report

April 2017

Status as of February 28, 2017

Program Total

Notes

Phase I

San Francisco - San Jose

San Jose - Merced

Merced - Fresno

Fresno - Bakersfield

Bakersfield - Palmdale

F Street Alignment (BFSSA)

Palmdale - Burbank

Burbank - Los Angeles

Los Angeles - Anaheim

Central Valley Wye

Resource Agency includes LAUS 17, 44

Legal

SCI/SAP

SWCAP

VMF Vehicle Maintenance Facility

NorCal Interconnections

Rail Delivery Partner 

Phase I TOTAL 9

Phase II

Sacramento - Merced

Altamont Pass

Los Angeles - San Diego

Resource Agency 

Rail Delivery Partner  - Phase II

Phase II TOTAL

TOTAL 14

6

9

14

17

44 Resource Agency net ($9M) expenditure includes $1.5M incremental expenditures and ($10.5M) reallocation of FY2016-17 Caltrain expenditures from Project Development to 

Construction.  Refer to footnotes 43 (pg. 1) & 45 (pg. 5).

$1,344,571,362

69%

Total Program Budget is aligned with the Board approved 2016 Business Plan.

Project Development budget and forecast adjustments resulting from the Environmental Milestone Schedule changes will be reflected in the 4th quarter of FY2016-17 

F&A reports.

Total Project Development expenditures to date for Prop 1A include expenditures incurred prior to 2010.

Resource Agency budget and forecast includes Federal Agency contracts and Financial Advisor contracts, which are funded with Cap and Trade. 

Program Expenditures to Date and Budget

$50,136,433

Project Development - State and Federal Funds

$632,235$1,344,571,362 $1,344,571,362

$37,545,842

$50,136,433

63%

$72,057,779

$23,713,625

$867

$29,141 $18,492,880

$15,750,973

$167,831,585

70%$655,701

0%

$205,377,427

$5,854,550

$2,000,000

$34,385,460

0%

$867

$2,163,777 $10,794,094

$70,284

$2,000,000

$5,854,550

$2,377,684 $0 $0 $2,377,684

$14,152,998

$22,810,790$4,317,910$22,810,790

100% $0

80%

$6,891,602

$2,377,684

$221,929,157

$50,668,720

$21,304,897

$23,011,798 49%$0

($8,959,418)

$50,668,720

$167,128,089

$1,294,434,929

$136,219,276 $1,856,263 $109,669,597

$43,149,754

$0

$50,635,986

15%

$1,987,583$513,224 9%

$487,096,030$1,294,434,929 $561,951

$19,317,314

$46,725,423

$72,057,779

$677,872

$21,304,897

$46,725,423

$184,179

$841,724,359 $502,847,003

$0

$807,338,899

$867

62%

81%

$10,794,094 $25,630 $8,630,317

$2,000,000 $0

$14,152,998 $15,514 $7,261,396 51%

$0

$1,759,029$205,377,427

$221,929,157

$677,872 100%

$54,801,068 25%

$61,628,818 $701,817 $54,479,528 88%

$5,854,550 $0 $0 0%

$677,872 $0

82%

83%

$7,518,966

$150,612,479

$21,421,793

$28,040,806 $310,592 $5,012,470 18% $23,028,336

$79,540,069

$21,093,171

$25,274,058

$26,549,679

83%

$150,612,479

$28,040,806

$113,090,898

$79,540,069

$136,219,276

$1,198,663 $54,266,011 68%

$21,093,171

$7,149,290

$0 $125,090,387

$82,321,994 73% $30,768,904

$12,995,279 $77,613,587

$61,628,818

$1,743,895

81%

$598,006 $5,415,746 26% $15,677,425

$113,090,898

$25,522,092

$77,613,587 $0 $64,618,308

Project Development - State and Federal Funds

Project Forecast

% 

Expended Remaining BalanceAppropriation

Total Program 

Budget

FY2016-17 Monthly 

Expenditures

Total Program 

Expenditures to 

Date

(G)(A)
6 

(B)
 
(C)

 
(D) (E) = (D / B)  (F) = (B - D)

Millions 

$0 $50 $100 $150 $200 $250

San Francisco - San Jose

San Jose - Merced

Merced - Fresno

Fresno - Bakersfield

Bakersfield - Palmdale

F Street Alignment (BFSSA)

Palmdale - Burbank

Burbank - Los Angeles

Los Angeles - Anaheim

Central Valley Wye

Resource Agency

Legal

SCI/SAP

SWCAP

VMF Vehicle Maintenance Facility

NorCal Interconnections

Rail Delivery Partner

Sacramento - Merced

Altamont Pass

Los Angeles - San Diego

Resource Agency

Rail Delivery Partner  - Phase II

$54 

$82 

$65 

$125 

$54 

$5 

$110 

$5 

$51 

$23 

$55 

$8 

$2 

$1 

$0 

$0 

$168 

$7 

$18 

$9 

$0 

$62 

$113 

$78 

$151 

$80 

$28 

$136 

$21 

$72 

$47 

$222 

$51 

$21 

$1 

$6 

$2 

$205 

$14 

$23 

$11 

$2 

$0 

$ Millions Total Program Expenditures to Date Total Program Budget

$0 

 Page 4 of 13



CA High-Speed Rail Authority

FY2016-17

Capital Outlay and Expenditure Report

April 2017

Status as of February 28, 2017

FY2016-17

Notes

Rail Delivery Partner  - Phase I 

Program Construction Management

Real Property Acquisition 33

Design-Build Contract Work

Madera Extension

SR 99

Caltrain 45

Environmental Mitigation/ROW/Other

Third Party Contract Work 33

Third Party Other 15

Legal

Project Reserve/Unallocated Contingency

TOTALS

Program Total

Notes

Rail Delivery Partner  - Phase I 21

Program Construction Management

Merced-Fresno (Preliminary ROW)

Fresno-Bakersfield (Preliminary ROW)

Real Property Acquisition

Design-Build Contract Work

Madera Extension

SR 99

Caltrain 45

Environmental Mitigation/ROW/Other

Third Party Contract Work

Third Party Other 15

Legal

Project Reserve/Unallocated Contingency

SUBTOTAL 13

2

TOTAL

2

4

13

15

21

33

45

$100,703,916 $9,632,822 $58,784,254 58% $41,919,662 $76,883,590

FY2016-17 

Remaining Balance

 FY2016-17 

Forecast

(A)
4
 (B) (C) (D) (E) = (D / B) (F) = (B - D)  (G)

Appropriation  FY2016-17 Budget

FY2016-17 Monthly 

Expenditures

FY2016-17 

Expenditures to 

Date

% 

Expended

$19,560,875 $34,856,453

$291,662,467 $11,974,705 $246,123,796 84% $45,538,671 $272,186,228

$39,808,827 $2,462,672 $20,247,952 51%

$354,878,442 $400,539,021

$64,500,000 $4,081,808 $52,469,596 81% $12,030,404 $63,503,345

$618,962,779 $50,608,529 $264,084,337 43%

$62,497,580 $50,174,588

$0 $0 $0 0% $0 $0

$113,000,000 $24,820,294 $52,647,006 47% $60,352,994 $113,000,000

$2,500,000 $151,731 $963,545 39% $1,536,455

$139,996,186 $148,311,934

$0 $0 $0 0% $0 $0

$148,311,934 $2,380,416 $8,315,748 6%

$0 $0

$2,500,000

$0

43% $2,457,123

$0

$2,166,085,715

$1,161,955,160$7,052,561,779 $1,441,947,503 $106,227,137 $724,037,809 50% $717,909,694

$0

$4,081,808

Total Program 

Expenditures to 

Date

$113,000,000 $24,820,294 $52,647,006

$0

$919,052,093 $11,974,705

$153,399,844 $114,160

$712,455,583

FY2016-17 budget based upon priorities including Phase I commitments, Madera to Poplar activities, Phase I Project Development pre Record of Decision, 

Local Assistance (Bookend) and Phase II commitments. 

Third Party Other includes agreements that enable the design and construction of the CA High-Speed Rail System. These agreements are for the relocation, 

modification, reconstruction, and/or protection of utilities, rail road facilities, irrigation facilities, and roadways that are in physical conflict with the proposed 

alignment. 

Program budget and forecast was reduced by $1K to amend a prior month update and to align to the program appropriation.

21%

$276,193,421 $0

$1,100,000,000 $0

$0

$6,752,561,779$4,586,476,065

$1,100,000,000 $0 0% $1,100,000,000

$37,689,541

Local Assistance (Bookend) $1,100,000,000

$6,752,561,779

Construction Prop 1A expenditures and Local Assistance (Bookend) expenditures are subject to requirements of Streets & Highways Code Section 

2704.08(d). At this time the Authority has received approval for the Construction Prop 1A request while Local Assistance (Bookend) approval remains 

pending.

28% $5,686,476,065$8,152,561,779 $7,852,561,779

0%

$3,960,228,890

$260,900,000

0%

$0 $0

$354,380,610

$222,337,029 $276,193,421

$4,316,718

$106,227,137 $2,166,085,715 $7,852,561,779

51%

$3,960,228,890 $50,608,529 $833,939,614

$106,227,137

$919,052,093

$153,399,844$125,614,074

$8,780,286

$132,949,788

$27,785,770

$15,547,100 $15,547,100

$0

$260,900,000

$8,780,286 $0 $8,780,286

$0

19%

$127,950,212

$15,547,100$0

$3,126,289,276

$206,596,510

18%

$156,108,26735% $101,806,061

$0

78%

Project Forecast

(G)

Remaining Balance

$0

(F) = (B - D)

0% $0

% 

Expended

48%

(E) = (D / B)

$492,965,009$258,692,176$234,272,833

Resource Agency  expenditures for Feb-17 of $24.8M, includes $10.5M of FY2016-17 Caltrain expenditures which were reclassed from Project Development. 

Refer to footnotes 43 (pg. 1) & 44 (pg. 3).

$60,352,994 $113,000,000

Budget was adjusted by $24M, $6M (CP1) and $18M (CP2-3), from ROW to Third Party Contracts, respectively, to align the budget to the 2016 Business 

Plan.

$4,316,718

$392,070,15110%$392,070,151 $2,380,416

$53,856,392

$1,859,595$151,731

$0$0

$0

$7,052,561,779 32%

47%

100%

Construction - State and Federal Funds

Construction - State and Federal Funds

FY2016-17 Expenditures to Date and Budget

Construction Total Program Budget includes Madera to Poplar, scope as defined in the ARRA grant. ARRA grant does not include electrified rail systems, rail 

communications and stations.  

Appropriation

Total Program 

Budget

100%

$42,096,006$114,160 $20,401,574 33%

$156,108,267 $2,462,672 $54,302,206

(A)
13

 (B)
 
(C)

 
(D)

$492,965,009 $9,632,822

FY2016-17 Monthly 

Expenditures

Millions 

$0 $100 $200 $300 $400 $500 $600 $700

Rail Delivery Partner  - Phase I

Program Construction Management

Real Property Acquisition

Design-Build Contract Work

Madera Extension

SR 99

Caltrain

Environmental Mitigation/ROW/Other

Third Party Contract Work

Third Party Other

Legal

Project Reserve/Unallocated Contingency

$59 

$20 

$246 

$264 

$20 

$52 

$53 

$0 

$8 

$0 

$1 

$0 

$101 

$40 

$292 

$619 

$62 

$65 

$113 

$0 

$148 

$0 

$3 

$0 

$ Millions Total Program Expenditures to Date Total Program Budget

 Page 5 of 13



California High-Speed Rail Authority

FY2016-17

Capital Outlay and Expenditure Report

April 2017

Status as of February 28, 2017

FY2016-17 FY2016-17 FY2016-17 FY2016-17

FY2016-17 Monthly YTD % Remaining FY2016-17

Appropriation Budget Expenditures Expenditures Expended Balance Forecast

Sections Notes (A) 4, 8
 (B)  (C)  (D) (E) = (D / B) (F) = (B - D) (G)

Phase I

San Francisco - San Jose 8 $1,274,194 $0 $0 0% $1,274,194 $117,432

San Jose - Merced 8 $8,542,314 $0 $0 0% $8,542,314 $450,795

Merced - Fresno 8 $2,100,000 $0 $0 0% $2,100,000 $400,876

Fresno - Bakersfield 8 $1,000,000 $0 $0 0% $1,000,000 $950,000

Bakersfield - Palmdale 8 $6,431,154 $0 $0 0% $6,431,154 $6,431,154

F Street Alignment (BFSSA) 8 $8,397,503 $0 $0 0% $8,397,503 $8,397,503

Palmdale - Burbank 8 $10,419,679 $0 $0 0% $10,419,679 $10,225,656

Burbank - Los Angeles 8 $6,612,973 $0 $0 0% $6,612,973 $6,612,973

Los Angeles - Anaheim 8 $3,991,352 $0 $0 0% $3,991,352 $3,453,513

Central Valley Wye 8 $5,487,675 $0 $0 0% $5,487,675 $5,487,675

Resource Agency includes LAUS 8 $75,018,789 $0 $0 0% $75,018,789 $44,723,962

Legal 8 $6,353,129 $0 $0 0% $6,353,129 $4,253,129

SCI/SAP 8 $4,890,052 $0 $0 0% $4,890,052 $38,573

VMF Vehicle Maintenance Facility 8 $1,470,917 $0 $0 0% $1,470,917 $1,470,917

NorCal Interconnections 8 $2,000,000 $0 $0 0% $2,000,000 $2,000,000

Rail Delivery Partner 8 $32,947,927 $0 $0 0% $32,947,927 $23,224,203

Phase I TOTAL 9, 39 $176,937,657 $0 $0 0% $176,937,657 $118,238,361

Phase II

Sacramento - Merced $1,000,000 $15,514 $208,399 21% $791,601 $1,000,000

Altamont Pass $9,000,000 $29,141 $4,682,090 52% $4,317,910 $9,000,000

Los Angeles - San Diego $1,500,000 $25,630 $836,223 56% $663,777 $1,500,000

Resource Agency $1,143,527 $0 $0 0% $1,143,527 $1,143,527

Rail Delivery Partner  - Phase II $0 $0 $0 0% $0 $0

Phase II TOTAL 39 $12,643,527 $70,284 $5,726,711 45% $6,916,816 $12,643,527

TOTAL 39 $574,804,226 $189,581,184 $70,284 $5,726,711 3% $183,854,473 $130,881,888

4

8

9

39

Project Development budget and forecast adjustments resulting from the Environmental Milestone Schedule changes will be reflected in the 4th 

quarter of FY2016-17 F&A reports.

FY2016-17 budget based upon priorities including Phase I commitments, Madera to Poplar activities, Phase I Project Development pre Record of 

Decision, Local Assistance (Bookend) and Phase II commitments. 

The Authority is prioritizing the use of ARRA funding, as a result budget and forecast allocations at the section and fund levels are subject to 

change.

Proposition 1A - Project Development

Bond Fund

2665-301-6043

Appropriation for Project Development Phase I and Phase II is shown in the Total. 

$0

$10,000

$20,000

$30,000

$40,000

$50,000

$60,000

$70,000

$80,000

$208  

$4,682  

$836  $1,274  

$8,542  

$2,100  $1,000  

$6,431  

$8,398  

$10,420  

$6,613  

$3,991  $5,488  

$75,019  

$6,353  $4,890  

$1,471  $2,000  

$32,948  

$792  

$4,318  

$664  

$1,144  $0  

T
h

o
u

s
a

n
d

s
 

Proposition 1A - Project Development 
FY2016-17 Expenditures to Date and Remaining Balance 

FY2016-17 Program Expenditures to Date FY2016-17 Remaining Balance

 Page 6 of 13



California High-Speed Rail Authority

FY2016-17

Capital Outlay and Expenditure Report

April 2017

Status as of February 28, 2017

FY2016-17 FY2016-17 FY2016-17 FY2016-17

FY2016-17 Monthly YTD % Remaining FY2016-17

Appropriation Budget Expenditures Expenditures Expended Balance Forecast

Sections Notes (A)  (B)  (C) (D) (E) = (D / B) (F) = (B - D) (G)

Phase I

San Francisco - San Jose $0 $0 $0 0% $0 $0

San Jose - Merced $0 $0 $0 0% $0 $0

Merced - Fresno $0 $0 $0 0% $0 $0

Fresno - Bakersfield $0 $0 $0 0% $0 $0

Bakersfield - Palmdale $0 $0 $0 0% $0 $0

F Street Alignment (BFSSA) $0 $0 $0 0% $0 $0

Palmdale - Burbank $0 $0 $0 0% $0 $0

Burbank - Los Angeles $0 $0 $0 0% $0 $0

Los Angeles - Anaheim $0 $0 $0 0% $0 $0

Central Valley Wye $0 $0 $0 0% $0 $0

Resource Agency includes LAUS 8, 17, 43 $31,876,807 ($9,591,546) $11,472,076 36% $20,404,731 $31,876,807

Legal $0 $0 $0 0% $0 $0

SCI/SAP $0 $0 $0 0% $0 $0

VMF Vehicle Maintenance Facility $0 $0 $0 0% $0 $0

NorCal Interconnections $0 $0 $0 0% $0 $0

Rail Delivery Partner $0 $0 $0 0% $0 $0

Phase I TOTAL 9, 39 $31,876,807 ($9,591,546) $11,472,076 36% $20,404,731 $31,876,807

Phase II

Sacramento - Merced $0 $0 $0 0% $0 $0

Altamont Pass $0 $0 $0 0% $0 $0

Los Angeles - San Diego $0 $0 $0 0% $0 $0

Resource Agency $0 $0 $0 0% $0 $0

Rail Delivery Partner  - Phase II $0 $0 $0 0% $0 $0

Phase II TOTAL 39 $0 $0 $0 0% $0 $0

TOTAL 39 $331,106,136 $31,876,807 ($9,591,546) $11,472,076 36% $20,404,731 $31,876,807

8

9

17

39

43

Cap and Trade - Project Development 

Greenhouse Gas Reduction Fund

2665-301-3228/2665-801-3228

Project Development budget and forecast adjustments resulting from the Environmental Milestone Schedule changes will be reflected in the 4th 

quarter of FY2016-17 F&A reports.

February expenditures for Cap and Trade Project Development were a net ($9.6M).  This includes $915K of incremental expenditures and ($10.5M) 

reallocation of prior period Caltrain expenditures from Project Development to Construction.  Refer to footnotes 44 (pg. 3) & 45 (pg. 5).

Appropriation for Project Development Phase I and Phase II is shown in the Total. 

The Authority is prioritizing the use of ARRA funding, as a result budget and forecast allocations at the section and fund levels are subject to 

change.

Resource Agency budget and forecast includes Federal Agency contracts and Financial Advisor contracts, which are funded with Cap and Trade. 

$0

$5,000

$10,000

$15,000

$20,000

$25,000

$30,000

$35,000 $11,472  

$0  $0  $0  $0  $0  $0  $0  $0  $0  $0  

$20,405  

$0  $0  $0  $0  $0  $0  $0  $0  $0  $0  

T
h

o
u

s
a
n

d
s
 

Cap and Trade - Project Development 
FY2016-17 Expenditures to Date and Remaining Balance  

FY2016-17 Program Expenditures to Date FY2016-17 Remaining Balance

 Page 7 of 13



California High-Speed Rail Authority

FY2016-17
Capital Outlay and Expenditure Report

April 2017

Status as of February 28, 2017

FY2016-17 FY2016-17 FY2016-17 FY2016-17

FY2016-17 Monthly YTD % Remaining FY2016-17

Appropriation Budget Expenditures Expenditures Expended Balance Forecast

Sections Notes  
 (A)

4, 8 
(B)  (C)  (D) (E) = (D / B) (F) = (B - D) (G)

Phase I

San Francisco - San Jose 8 $7,305,806 $701,817 $6,251,394 86% $1,054,412 $7,305,806

San Jose - Merced 8 $12,238,598 $1,743,895 $10,709,427 88% $1,529,171 $12,238,598

Merced - Fresno 8 $0 $0 $0 0% $0 $0

Fresno - Bakersfield 8 $0 $0 $0 0% $0 $0

Bakersfield - Palmdale 8 $7,760,724 $1,198,663 $7,318,865 94% $441,860 $7,760,724

F Street Alignment (BFSSA) 8 $3,602,497 $310,592 $3,262,606 91% $339,891 $3,602,497

Palmdale - Burbank 8 $14,969,175 $1,856,263 $14,817,488 99% $151,687 $14,969,175

Burbank - Los Angeles 8 $3,467,958 $598,006 $3,370,631 97% $97,327 $3,467,958

Los Angeles - Anaheim 8 $6,715,248 $655,701 $6,329,560 94% $385,688 $6,715,248

Central Valley Wye 8 $0 $0 $0 0% $0 $0

Resource Agency includes LAUS 8 $5,982,864 $632,128 $4,651,318 78% $1,331,545 $5,982,864

Legal 8 $2,725,468 $184,179 $2,048,183 75% $677,285 $2,725,468

SCI/SAP 8 $2,097,814 $513,224 $1,323,971 63% $773,843 $2,097,814

VMF Vehicle Maintenance Facility 8 $0 $0 $0 0% $0 $0

NorCal Interconnections 8 $0 $0 $0 0% $0 $0

Rail Delivery Partner 8 $14,134,535 $1,759,029 $12,297,136 87% $1,837,399 $14,134,535

Phase I TOTAL 9, 39 $81,000,688 $10,153,496 $72,380,578 89% $8,620,109 $81,000,688

Phase II

Sacramento - Merced $0 $0 $0 0% $0 $0

Altamont Pass $0 $0 $0 0% $0 $0

Los Angeles - San Diego $0 $0 $0 0% $0 $0

Resource Agency $0 $0 $0 0% $0 $0

Rail Delivery Partner  - Phase II $0 $0 $0 0% $0 $0

Phase II TOTAL 39 $0 $0 $0 0% $0 $0

TOTAL 39 $438,661,000 $81,000,688 $10,153,496 $72,380,578 89% $8,620,109 $81,000,688

4

8

9

39

Federal Trust Fund  - Project Development                                                                                                                                          

FY2016-17 Expenditures to Date and Remaining Balance

The Authority is prioritizing the use of ARRA funding, as a result budget and forecast allocations at the section and fund levels are subject to 

change.

Appropriation for Project Development Phase I and Phase II is shown in the Total. 

Federal Trust Fund - Project Development

Federal Trust Fund

2665-301-0890

FY2016-17 budget based upon priorities including Phase I commitments, Madera to Poplar activities, Phase I Project Development pre Record of 

Decision, Local Assistance (Bookend) and Phase II commitments. 

Project Development budget and forecast adjustments resulting from the Environmental Milestone Schedule changes will be reflected in the 4th 

quarter of FY2016-17 F&A reports.

$0

$3,000

$6,000

$9,000

$12,000

$15,000

$6,251  

$10,709  

$7,319  

$3,263  

$14,817  

$3,371  

$6,330  
$4,651  

$2,048  $1,324  

$12,297  

$0  $0  $0  $0  $0  

$1,054  

$1,529  

$0  $0  

$442  

$340  

$152  

$97  

$386  

$0  

$1,332  

$677  $774  

$0  $0  

$1,837  

T
h

o
u

s
a

n
d

s
 

FY2016-17 Program Expenditures to Date FY2016-17 Remaining Balance

 Page 8 of 13



California High-Speed Rail Authority

FY2016-17

Capital Outlay and Expenditure Report

April 2017

Status as of February 28, 2017

FY2016-17 FY2016-17 FY2016-17 FY2016-17

FY2016-17 Monthly YTD % Remaining FY2016-17

Appropriation Budget Expenditures Expenditures Expended Balance Forecast

Sections Notes  
 (A) (B) (C)  

(D) (E) = (D / B) (F) = (B - D) (G)

Rail Delivery Partner Phase I $0 $0 $0 0% $0 $0

Program Construction Management $0 $0 $0 0% $0 $0

Real Property Acquisition $0 $0 $0 0% $0 $0

Design-Build Contract Work $0 $0 $0 0% $0 $0

Madera Extension $0 $0 $0 0% $0 $0

SR 99 $0 $0 $0 0% $0 $0

Caltrain $0 $0 $0 0% $0 $0

Environmental Mitigation/ROW $0 $0 $0 0% $0 $0

Third Party Contract Work $0 $0 $0 0% $0 $0

Third Party Other $0 $0 $0 0% $0 $0

Legal $0 $0 $0 0% $0 $0

Project Reserve / Unallocated Contingency $0 $0 $0 0% $0 $0

TOTAL 2 $2,609,076,000 $0 $0 $0 0% $0 $0

2 Construction Prop 1A expenditures and Local Assistance (Bookend) expenditures are subject to requirements of Streets & Highways Code Section 

2704.08(d). At this time the Authority has received approval for the Construction Prop 1A request while Local Assistance (Bookend) approval remains 

pending.

Proposition 1A - Construction

Bond Fund

2665-306-6043

$0

$10,000

$20,000

$30,000

$40,000

$0  $0  $0  $0  $0  $0  $0  $0  $0  $0  $0  $0  

T
h

o
u

s
a

n
d

s
 

Proposition 1A - Construction 
FY2016-17 Expenditures to Date and Remaining Balance 

FY2016-17 Program Expenditures to Date FY2016-17 Remaning Balance

 Page 9 of 13



California High-Speed Rail Authority

FY2016-17

Capital Outlay and Expenditure Report

April 2017

Status as of February 28, 2017

FY2016-17 FY2016-17 FY2016-17

FY2016-17 FY2016-17 Monthly YTD % of Remaining FY2016-17

Appropriation Budget Expenditures Expenditures Expended Balance Forecast

Sections Notes (A) 4
 (B) (C)  

(D) (E) = (D / B) (F) = (B - D) (G)

Rail Delivery Partner Phase I $38,491,951 $0 $1,979,468 5% $36,512,483 $14,671,625

Program Construction Management $15,216,086 $0 $0 0% $15,216,086 $10,263,712

Real Property Acquisition 33 $40,948,829 $426,536 $426,536 1% $40,522,293 $21,472,590

Design-Build Contract Work 36 $302,270,169 $0 $39,507,320 13% $262,762,849 $83,846,411

Madera Extension $27,388,384 $0 $0 0% $27,388,384 $15,065,392

SR 99 $11,153,767 $0 $0 0% $11,153,767 $10,157,112

Caltrain 45 $113,000,000 $24,820,294 $52,647,006 47% $60,352,994 $113,000,000

Environmental Mitigation/ROW $0 $0 $0 0% $0 $0

Third Party Contract Work 33 $71,537,436 $0 $2,849,797 4% $68,687,639 $71,537,436

Third Party Other 15 $0 $0 $0 0% $0 $0

Legal $955,572 $0 $0 0% $955,572 $955,572

Project Reserve / Unallocated Contingency $0 $0 $0 0% $0 $0

TOTAL 46 $1,400,971,490 $620,962,193 $25,246,830 $97,410,127 16% $523,552,066 $340,969,850

4

15

33

36

45

46 Cap and Trade expenditures include the F&A contract, Federal contracts and ARRA non-eligible expenditures.

Budget was adjusted by $24M, $6M (CP1) and $18M (CP2-3), from ROW to Third Party Contracts, respectively, to align the budget to the 2016 Business 

Plan.

The FY2016-17 Expenditures to Date balance includes $39.5M paid from Cap and Trade and under review for eligibility for ARRA reimbursement.

Cap and Trade - Construction

Greenhouse Gas Reduction Fund

2665-306-3228/2665-801-3228

FY2016-17 budget based upon priorities including Phase I commitments, Madera to Poplar activities, Phase I Project Development pre Record of Decision, 

Local Assistance (Bookend) and Phase II commitments. 

Resource Agency  expenditures for Feb-17 of $24.8M, includes $10.5M of FY2016-17 Caltrain expenditures which were reclassed from Project Development. 

Refer to footnotes 43 (pg. 1) & 44 (pg. 3).

Third Party Other includes agreements that enable the design and construction of the CA High-Speed Rail System. These agreements are for the relocation, 

modification, reconstruction, and/or protection of utilities, rail road facilities, irrigation facilities, and roadways that are in physical conflict with the proposed 

alignment. 

$0

$50,000

$100,000

$150,000

$200,000

$250,000

$300,000

$350,000

$1,979  

$0  

$427  

$39,507  

$0  $0  

$52,647  

$0  

$2,850  

$0  

$0  $0  

$36,512  

$15,216  
$40,522  

$262,763  

$27,388  $11,154  

$60,353  

$0  

$68,688  

$0  

$956  $0  

T
h

o
u

s
a
n

d
s
 

Cap and Trade - Construction 
FY2016-17 Expenditures to Date and Remaining Budget 

FY2016-17 Program Expenditures to Date FY2016-17 Remaining Balance

 Page 10 of 13



California High-Speed Rail Authority

FY2016-17

Capital Outlay and Expenditure Report

April 2017

Status as of February 28, 2017

FY2016-17 FY2016-17 FY2016-17 FY2016-17

FY2016-17 Monthly YTD % Remaining FY2016-17

Appropriation Budget Expenditures Expenditures Expended Balance Forecast

Sections Notes  
 (A)

 4 
 (B)

 
 (C)

 
(D) (E) = (D / B) (F) = (B - D)  (G)

Rail Delivery Partner Phase I $62,211,965 $9,632,822 $56,804,786 91% $5,407,179 $62,211,965

Program Construction Management $24,592,742 $2,462,672 $20,247,952 82% $4,344,790 $24,592,742

Real Property Acquisition $250,713,638 $11,548,169 $245,697,260 98% $5,016,378 $250,713,638

Design-Build Contract Work 36 $316,692,610 $50,608,529 $224,577,017 71% $92,115,593 $316,692,610

Madera Extension $35,109,196 $114,160 $20,401,574 58% $14,707,622 $35,109,196

SR 99 $53,346,233 $4,081,808 $52,469,596 98% $876,637 $53,346,233

Caltrain $0 $0 $0 0% $0 $0

Environmental Mitigation/ROW $0 $0 $0 0% $0 $0

Third Party Contract Work $76,774,498 $2,380,416 $5,465,951 7% $71,308,547 $76,774,498

Third Party Other 15 $0 $0 $0 0% $0 $0

Legal $1,544,428 $151,731 $963,545 62% $580,883 $1,544,428

Project Reserve / Unallocated Contingency $0 $0 $0 0% $0 $0

TOTAL $3,042,514,289 $820,985,310 $80,980,307 $626,627,682 76% $194,357,628 $820,985,310

4

15

36 The FY2016-17 Expenditures to Date balance includes $39.5M paid from Cap and Trade and under review for eligibility for ARRA reimbursement.

Federal Trust Fund - Construction

Federal Trust Fund

2665-306-0890 

Third Party Other includes agreements that enable the design and construction of the CA High-Speed Rail System. These agreements are for the relocation, 

modification, reconstruction, and/or protection of utilities, rail road facilities, irrigation facilities, and roadways that are in physical conflict with the proposed 

alignment. 

FY2016-17 budget based upon priorities including Phase I commitments, Madera to Poplar activities, Phase I Project Development pre Record of Decision, 

Local Assistance (Bookend) and Phase II commitments. 

$0

$50,000

$100,000

$150,000

$200,000

$250,000

$300,000

$350,000

$56,805  

$20,248  

$245,697  

$224,577  

$20,402  

$52,470  

$0  

$5,466  

$0  $964  $0  

$5,407  

$4,345  

$5,016  

$92,116  

$14,708  

$877  

$0  
$0  

$71,309  

$0  $581  

T
h

o
u

s
a
n

d
s

 

Federal Trust Fund - Construction 
FY2016-17 Expenditures to Date and Remaining Balance 

FY2016-17 Program Expenditures to Date FY2016-17 Remaining Balance

$0 $0 

 Page 11 of 13



California High-Speed Rail Authority

FY2016-17
Capital Outlay and Expenditure Report

April 2017

Status as of February 28, 2017

FY2016-17 FY2016-17 FY2016-17 FY2016-17

FY2016-17 Monthly YTD % Remaining FY2016-17

Appropriation Budget Expenditures Expenditures Expended Balance Forecast

Sections Notes  
 (A)

4 
(B)  (C)  

(D) (E) = (D / B) (F) = (B - D)  (G)

CP1

Design-Build Contract Work $221,937,741 $26,402,167 $149,621,577 67% $72,316,164 $185,148,564

Madera Extension $62,497,580 $114,160 $20,401,574 33% $42,096,006 $53,674,588

SR 99 $64,500,000 $4,081,808 $52,469,596 81% $12,030,404 $60,003,345

Program Construction Management $7,120,761 $633,630 $5,812,240 82% $1,308,521 $7,120,761

Real Property Acquisition 3, 33 $161,068,961 $4,290,241 $133,592,439 83% $27,476,522 $145,589,446

Board Approved Contingency $0 $0 $0 0% $0 $0

Third Party Contract Work 33 $77,061,934 $2,219,970 $15,611,225 20% $61,450,709 $77,061,934

Total CP1 $594,186,977 $37,741,977 $377,508,651 64% $216,678,325 $528,598,638

CP2-3

Design-Build Contract Work $280,120,256 $14,196,196 $84,506,154 30% $195,614,102 $114,050,053

Program Construction Management $22,375,745 $1,100,000 $10,472,554 47% $11,903,191 $17,823,656

Real Property Acquisition 3, 33 $101,830,415 $7,258,323 $96,346,190 95% $5,484,225 $97,833,691

Board Approved Contingency $0 $0 $0 0% $0 $0

Hazardous Waste Provisional Sum $0 $0 $0 0% $0 $0

Third Party Contract Work 33, 35 $56,250,000 $160,446 ($7,295,477) -13% $63,545,477 $56,250,000

Total CP2-3 $460,576,416 $22,714,965 $184,029,421 40% $276,546,995 $285,957,400

CP4

Design-Build Contract Work $116,904,783 $10,010,166 $29,956,607 26% $86,948,176 $101,340,404

Program Construction Management $10,312,321 $729,041 $3,963,158 38% $6,349,163 $9,912,036

Real Property Acquisition 3 $28,763,091 $426,141 $16,185,167 56% $12,577,924 $28,763,091

Board Approved Contingency $0 $0 $0 0% $0 $0

Hazardous Waste Provisional Sum $0 $0 $0 0% $0 $0

Third Party Contract Work $15,000,000 $0 $0 0% $15,000,000 $15,000,000

Total CP4 $170,980,195 $11,165,349 $50,104,932 29% $120,875,263 $155,015,532

CP5

Design-Build Contract Work $0 $0 $0 0% $0 $0

Program Construction Management $0 $0 $0 0% $0 $0

Total CP5 $0 $0 $0 0% $0 $0

Systemwide / Unallocated

Rail Delivery Partner Phase I $100,703,916 $9,632,822 $58,784,254 58% $41,919,662 $76,883,590

Caltrain 45 $113,000,000 $24,820,294 $52,647,006 47% $60,352,994 $113,000,000

Environmental Mitigation/ROW $0 $0 $0 0% $0 $0

Third Party Other $0 $0 $0 0% $0 $0

Legal $2,500,000 $151,731 $963,545 39% $1,536,455 $2,500,000

Project Reserve/Unallocated Contingency $0 $0 $0 0% $0 $0

Total Systemwide / Unallocated $216,203,916 $34,604,847 $112,394,805 52% $103,809,111 $192,383,590

TOTAL 2 $7,052,561,779 $1,441,947,503 $106,227,137 $724,037,809 50% $717,909,694 $1,161,955,160

2

3

4

33

35

45

Budget was adjusted by $24M, $6M (CP1) and $18M (CP2-3), from ROW to Third Party Contracts, respectively, to align the budget to the 2016 Business 

Plan.

FY2016-17 budget based upon priorities including Phase I commitments, Madera to Poplar activities, Phase I Project Development pre Record of Decision, 

Local Assistance (Bookend) and Phase II commitments. 

Construction by Construction Package

State and Federal Funds

FY2016-17

Construction Prop 1A expenditures and Local Assistance (Bookend) expenditures are subject to requirements of Streets & Highways Code Section 

2704.08(d). At this time the Authority has received approval for the Construction Prop 1A request while Local Assistance (Bookend) approval remains 

pending.

Real Property Acquisition FY2016-17 budget and forecast for CP4 ($80M) was allocated to CP1 $60M and CP2-3 $20M, a net $0 increase to Budget and 

Forecast, to focus efforts on delivering critical parcels, which assist in the acceleratation ARRA funding.

CP2-3 Third Party Contract Work FY2106-17 YTD net of ($7.3M) includes ($8.6M) for the reversal of an ineligible FY2015-16 advance from San Joaquin 

Valley Air Pollution Control District.

Resource Agency  expenditures for Feb-17 of $24.8M, includes $10.5M of FY2016-17 Caltrain expenditures which were reclassed from Project 

Development. Refer to footnotes 43 (pg. 1) & 44 (pg. 3).

$0

$200,000

$400,000

$600,000

$377,509  

$184,029  

$50,105  

$0  

$112,395  

$216,678  

$276,547  

$120,875  

$103,809  

T
h
o
u
sa

n
d
s 

State and Federal Funds - Construction by Construction Package 
FY2016-17 Expenditures to Date and Remaining Balance 

FY2016-17 Program Expenditures to Date FY2016-17 Remaining Balance

$0 

 Page 12 of 13



California High-Speed Rail Authority

FY2016-17
Capital Outlay and Expenditure Report

April 2017

Status as of February 28, 2017

Program Total Total Program Total Program

Total Program Monthly Expenditures % Remaining Project

Appropriation Budget Expenditures to Date Expended Balance Forecast

Sections Notes  
 (A)

13
 (B)  (C)  

(D) (E) = (D / B) (F) = (B - D) (G)

CP1 1

Design-Build Contract Work $1,275,036,461 $26,402,167 $484,472,909 38% $790,563,552 $1,275,036,461

Madera Extension $153,399,844 $114,160 $27,785,770 18% $125,614,074 $153,399,844

SR 99 $260,900,000 $4,081,808 $132,949,788 51% $127,950,212 $260,900,000

Program Construction Management $34,208,889 $633,630 $26,784,226 78% $7,424,663 $34,208,889

Real Property Acquisition $515,884,515 $4,290,241 $470,291,647 91% $45,592,868 $515,884,515

Board Approved Contingency $66,771,539 $0 $0 0% $66,771,539 $66,771,539

Third Party Contract Work $188,070,151 $2,219,970 $26,657,597 14% $161,412,554 $188,070,151

Total CP1 $2,494,271,399 $37,741,977 $1,168,941,937 47% $1,325,329,462 $2,494,271,399

CP2-3 1

Design-Build Contract Work $1,376,219,237 $14,196,196 $293,189,282 21% $1,083,029,955 $1,376,219,237

Program Construction Management $71,844,690 $1,100,000 $22,350,987 31% $49,493,703 $71,844,690

Real Property Acquisition $287,254,890 $7,258,323 $212,157,934 74% $75,096,956 $287,254,890

Board Approved Contingency $250,316,653 $0 $0 0% $250,316,653 $250,316,653

Hazardous Waste Provisional Sum $29,232,000 $0 $0 0% $29,232,000 $29,232,000

Third Party Contract Work $167,000,000 $160,446 $11,031,945 7% $155,968,055 $167,000,000

Total CP2-3 $2,181,867,470 $22,714,965 $538,730,147 25% $1,643,137,323 $2,181,867,470

CP4 1

Design-Build Contract Work $446,181,628 $10,010,166 $56,277,424 13% $389,904,204 $446,181,628

Program Construction Management $30,064,017 $729,041 $5,166,992 17% $24,897,025 $30,064,017

Real Property Acquisition $115,912,688 $426,141 $30,006,002 26% $85,906,686 $115,912,688

Board Approved Contingency $60,065,372 $0 $0 0% $60,065,372 $60,065,372

Hazardous Waste Provisional Sum $10,310,000 $0 $0 0% $10,310,000 $10,310,000

Third Party Contract Work $37,000,000 $0 $0 0% $37,000,000 $37,000,000

Total CP4 $699,533,705 $11,165,349 $91,450,418 13% $608,083,287 $699,533,705
CP5

Design-Build Contract Work $446,096,000 $0 $0 0% $446,096,000 $446,096,000

Program Construction Management $19,990,671 $0 $0 0% $19,990,671 $19,990,671

Total CP5 $466,086,671 $0 $0 0% $466,086,671 $466,086,671

Systemwide / Unallocated

Merced - Fresno $8,780,286 $0 $8,780,286 100% $0 $8,780,286

Fresno - Bakersfield $15,547,100 $0 $15,547,100 100% $0 $15,547,100

Caltrain 45 $113,000,000 $24,820,294 $52,647,006 47% $60,352,994 $113,000,000

Environmental Mitigation/ROW $0 $0 $0 0% $0 $0

Third Party Other $0 $0 $0 0% $0 $0

Rail Delivery Partner Phase I 21 $492,965,009 $9,632,822 $234,272,833 48% $258,692,176 $492,965,009

Legal $4,316,718 $151,731 $1,859,595 43% $2,457,123 $4,316,718

Project Reserve/Unallocated Contingency $276,193,421 $0 $53,856,392 19% $222,337,029 $276,193,421

Total Systemwide / Unallocated $910,802,534 $34,604,847 $366,963,213 40% $543,839,322 $910,802,534

SUBTOTAL $7,052,561,779 $6,752,561,779 $106,227,137 $2,166,085,715 32% $4,586,476,065 $6,752,561,779

Local Assistance (Bookend) 2 $1,100,000,000 $1,100,000,000 $0 $0 0% $1,100,000,000 $1,100,000,000

TOTAL $8,152,561,779 $7,852,561,779 $106,227,137 $2,166,085,715 28% $5,686,476,065 $7,852,561,779

1

2

13

21

45

Construction by Construction Package

State and Federal Funds

Program Total

Construction Total Program Budget includes Madera to Poplar, scope as defined in the ARRA grant. ARRA grant does not include electrified rail systems, rail 

communications and stations.  

Distribution of the Design-Build contract by category as of Jan-17 Project Status Reports.

Program budget and forecast was reduced by $1K to amend a prior month update and to align to the program appropriation.

Resource Agency  expenditures for Feb-17 of $24.8M, includes $10.5M of FY2016-17 Caltrain expenditures which were reclassed from Project Development. 

Refer to footnotes 43 (pg. 1) & 44 (pg. 3).

Construction Prop 1A expenditures and Local Assistance (Bookend) expenditures are subject to requirements of Streets & Highways Code Section 2704.08(d). At 

this time the Authority has received approval for the Construction Prop 1A request while Local Assistance (Bookend) approval remains pending.

$0

$500,000

$1,000,000

$1,500,000

$2,000,000

$2,500,000

$1,168,942 $538,730 

$91,450 $0 $366,963 

$0 

$1,325,329  $1,643,137  

$608,083  $466,087  $543,839  

$1,100,000  

T
h

o
u

s
a
n

d
s
 

State and Federal Funds - Construction by Construction Package 
Total Program Expenditures to Date and Remaining Balance 

Total Program Expenditures to Date Total Program Remaining Balance

 Page 13 of 13


